D50561-PB II-VI Photonics 1/7
Datasheet
Cooled 14pin butterfly 980nm Pump Laser Module
Features
 High output power, up to 600mW kink free
 Single-mode fiber pigtail
 Fiber Bragg grating stabilization for wavelength
locking over the entire operating conditions

Datasheet
Notes:
1.  Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink-Free Power / 1.1
LC96Z***-7*
Optical Characteristics
Product Code
Minimum
Kink-Free Power
Pkink (mW)
Maximum
Operating Power
Pop (mW)
Maximum
Operating Current
Iop (mA)
LC96Z200-7* 200 180 375
LC96Z210-7* 210 190 395
LC96Z220-7* 220 200 410
LC96Z230-7* 230 210 430
LC96Z240-7* 240 220 450
LC96Z250-7* 250 225 460
LC96Z260-7* 260 235 475
LC96Z270-7* 270 245 495
LC96Z280-7* 280 255 510
LC96Z290-7* 290 265 530
LC96Z300-7* 300 275 545
LC96Z310-7* 310 280 555
LC96Z320-7* 320 290 575
LC96Z330-7* 330 300 595
LC96Z340-7* 340 310 610
LC96Z350-7* 350 320 630
LC96Z360-7* 360 325 640
LC96Z370-7* 370 335 655
LC96Z380-7* 380 345 675
LC96Z390-7* 390 355 695
LC96Z400-7* 400 365 710
LC96Z410-7* 410 375 730
LC96Z420-7* 420 380 740
LC96Z430-7* 430 390 755
LC96Z440-7* 440 400 775
LC96Z450-7* 450 410 795
LC96Z460-7* 460 420 810
LC96Z470-7* 470 425 820
LC96Z480-7* 480 435 840
LC96Z490-7* 490 445 855
LC96Z500-7* 500 455 875
LC96Z510-7* 510 465 895
LC96Z520-7* 520 475 910
LC96Z530-7* 530 480 920
LC96Z540-7* 540 490 940
LC96Z550-7* 550 500 955
LC96Z560-7* 560 510 975
LC96Z570-7* 570 520 995
LC96Z580-7* 580 525 1000
LC96Z590-7* 590 535 1000
LC96Z600-7* 600 545 1000
D50561-PB II-VI Photonics 3/7
Datasheet
Notes;
1. Conditions unless otherwise stated:  Case temperature -20 to 75°C,  Monitor diode bias -5V, CW

Ordering Information
LC96Z***-7*
LC 96 Z *** - 7*
Product
Type
Chip
Type
Product
Design
LD
Kink Free Power (mW)
-
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
Example: LC96Z200-74 is a 200mW Kink Free Power, 974nm product.
Contact Information
II-VI Photonics
Pump Laser Division
Westfield Business Park, Long Road